
1:5
(1:2)

(1:10)

C

1:10

Strah
l

Strahl

AA

B B

1
4
2
.
5

4
2
7
.
5

1 096 1096

5
6
5

3 1 29,10,1114

36.9 113.4

40

76.9

110

3278

40

72

C

1:2

Schlitz auf Strahlachse

Schlitz auf Position 40

Gitter auf Position -40

Gitter auf Strahlachse

120.1 22.4

A-A

1:2

Abstand

Kammeranfang-Schlitz

427.7

B-B

1:2

Abstand

Kammeranfang-Drahtmitte



Date

Drawn 20.05.2015

Checked

Approved

Prev. Dwg. Repl. for

Item Qty.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

2 Kupfer(Dichtung DN 160 CF

80 Scheibe Ø8,4 ISO 7090 HV 200

40 Sechskantmutter M8 ISO 4032 8

40 Sechskantschraube M8x60 ISO 4014 8.8

1 Kammer BD(1017672(A(000 (A)

1 Assembly UNI(DZ 1500 BD(1021613(A(000 (()

1 Assembly UNI(DZ 1490 BD(1021604(A(000 (()

Drawing No.

STD�000�LZX.067.000
Rev.

�

Description
Dimensions

( finished part )

Standard /

Source of supply
Material RemarkDrawing No.

GSI Helmholtzzentrum für Schwerionenforschung GmbH

Planckstrasse 1, 64291 Darmstadt

Description

Einbauzeichnung ROSE Emittanz

Copying of this Document, and giving it to others and the use 

of communication of the contents thereof, are forbidden 

without express authority. Offenders are liable to the payment 

of damages. All rights are reserved in the event of the grant of 

a patent or the registration of a utility model or design.

Rev. No.

(

Rev.(Doc.(No.

Name

Hartung, M.

Date Name

For information

Sheet 1 of 1



1:2

5.62
5

A

A

Rz25

vakuumdicht geschweißt

Integral- Leckrate 1*10
-6
 mbar*l/s

Technische Richtlinien / Technical Guidelines
Nr. / No. Stand zum Zeitpunkt der

Zeichnungsfreigabe /

Status at the time of

design approval

Benennung / Description

F-TG-V-8.2e 2014-06-24

Recommended Guidelines for the

Purchase

of Vacuum Chambers without Bake-

out

Hinweis:
Ein Beschaffungsvorgang ist nur mit den jeweils aktuellen, anwendbaren Technischen

Richtlinien zulässig. Die Aktualität ist über den Einkauf sicherzustellen.

Information:
The purchasing procedure is only permitted with the current, applicable Technical

Guidelines. The currentness of data has to be ensured via the purchase department.

+0.3

-0.3

-0.1Kanten

ISO 13715

8 9 45 2

2
9
0

2
9
0

5 47( )

142.5

427.5( )

159

2

159

2
5
6

3

5 65

2

285

1
8
5
.
5
4

(
)

1
8
5
.
5
4

(
)

A-A

s2

s2

s2

s2

A 0,4 A

9 ±0.1

80

100

339

253

a2 2x5(20)a2 2x5(20)a2 2x5(20)

a2 2x5(20) a2 2x5(20) a2 2x5(20)

9 ±0.1

5.625

5
8
0

3 10

1



Date

Drawn 04.05.2015

Checked 05.05.2015

Approved 05.05.2015

Prev. Dwg. Repl. for

Item Qty.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

2 Anschweissflansch DN160CF*F
Fa. Pfeiffer Vacuum

BNr. 420FAN160*159

1.4306 (X2CrNi19*11)

1.4306 (X2CrNi19*11)

2 Anschweissflansch DN250CF*F
Fa. Pfeiffer Vacuum

BNr. 420FAN250*256

2 Rohr Ø159x2; L=185,54

1.4301 (X5CrNi18*10)

2 U*Blech lang

1.4301 (X5CrNi18*10)

1 Kammermantel Ø256x3; L=547

BD*1019574*P*000 (*) Bl3 30x ca.169 1.4301 (X5CrNi18*10)

2 U*Blech BD*1019481*P*000 (*) Bl3 30x ca.105 1.4301 (X5CrNi18*10)

Drawing No.

BD�1017672�A�000
Rev.

A

Description
Dimensions

( finished part )

Standard /

Source of supply
Material RemarkDrawing No.

GSI Helmholtzzentrum für Schwerionenforschung GmbH

Planckstrasse 1, 64291 Darmstadt

Name

Meister, M.

Boehm, R.

Zurkan, O.

Copying of this Document, and giving it to others and the use 

of communication of the contents thereof, are forbidden 

without express authority. Offenders are liable to the payment 

of damages. All rights are reserved in the event of the grant of 

a patent or the registration of a utility model or design.

Rev. No.

A

Rev.*Doc.*No.

1113 04.05.2015

Name

Meister, M.

Approved
Description

Kammer

Date

Sheet 1 of 1



3
0

2 6 ±0.1

A A

27

128
+0.2R

1:1

Rz 25
+0.3

-0.3

-0.1Kanten

ISO 13715

6.5

62

3

5
R

A-A

105( )

Abwicklung / developed view

- ONLY FOR INFORMATION -



3
0

5 6

A A

27

128
+0.2R

1:1

Rz 25
+0.3

-0.3

-0.1Kanten

ISO 13715

6.5

5
R

3

126

A-A

169( )

Abwicklung / developed view

- ONLY FOR INFORMATION -



1:2
(1:1)

Integrale Leckrate < 1*10
-9 

mbar*l/s

1
1
3
.
4

3
6
.
9

4
0

7
6
.
9

10
0

2
9
0

Schlitz auf Strahlachse

Schlitz auf Position -40
Str

ahl

1

15

16

2

12

3
6
.
9

8
0
6

1 2

0
.
2

7

22

X

Strahl

A A

C

D

15
0

A-A

112

1
1
4

2
2
4

Ansicht X

C

1:1

4,9,10 5,9,1013

D

1:1

6,8 13 121



Date

Drawn 12.05.2015

Checked

Approved

Prev. Dwg. Repl. for

Item Qty.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Description

Assembly UNI�DZ 1490

Copying of this Document, and giving it to others and the use 

of communication of the contents thereof, are forbidden 

without express authority. Offenders are liable to the payment 

of damages. All rights are reserved in the event of the grant of 

a patent or the registration of a utility model or design.

Rev. No.

.

Rev..Doc..No.

Name

Hartung, M.

Date Name

For information

Drawing No.

BD�1021604�A�000
Rev.

�

Description
Dimensions

( finished part )

Standard /

Source of supply
Material RemarkDrawing No.

GSI Helmholtzzentrum für Schwerionenforschung GmbH

Planckstrasse 1, 64291 Darmstadt

1 Lineardurchfuehrung STD.V01.B99.000.000 (.)

1 Emmitanz. Blende T.DB242 (.)

2 Zylinderschraube M4x25 A2

4 Zylinderschraube M4x30 A2

verzinkt12 Zylinderschraube M4x16 ISO 4762 8.8

verzinkt

6 Scheibe Ø4,3 ISO 7089 A2

12 Scheibe Ø4,3 ISO 7089 HV 200

6 Sechskantmutter M4 ISO 4032 A2

BNr.: 420FBL016

3 Kupfer.Dichtung DN 16 CF Cu.OF 99,99%

2 Blindflansch fest DN 16 CF.F Fa. Pfeiffer 1.4306

4 Schlauchschelle "Norma" Art.Gr. 12 für Ø12 Fa. R&W Conrad

2 Schlauch Ø6x1,75 Fa. Tecno Plast, Düsseldorf Silikon mit Glasfaser bei Montage ablängen

Sheet 1 of 1







































































































































































1:2
(1:1)

(2:1)

Integrale Leckrate < 1*10
-9
 mbar*l/s

8
0
6

48

7
8

1
1
0

2
9
0

4
9

3
2

7
2

4
0

9,10,11

19,26,30

37

7

Gitter auf Strahlachse

Gitter auf Position -40

CC

E

1

2

3

4

2
9
0

H
u
b
/
S
t
r
o
k
e
 
1
1
0

3
2

Strahl

Y

40,41,42

22

47

A

A

A-A

44 3617,24,29

B

B

15
0

1
2

2
8
.
5

C-C

D

0
.
2

D

2:1

Abstand Drahtebene

zu Flanschachse

E

1:1

20,27

8

10,11

22

12

1
1
4

2
2
4

1 12

Y

21

B-B

1:1

18,25



Date

Drawn 12.05.2015

Checked

Approved

Prev. Dwg. Repl. for

Item Qty.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Description

Assembly UNI�DZ 1500

Copying of this Document, and giving it to others and the use 

of communication of the contents thereof, are forbidden 

without express authority. Offenders are liable to the payment 

of damages. All rights are reserved in the event of the grant of 

a patent or the registration of a utility model or design.

Rev. No.

.

Rev..Doc..No.

Name

Dorn, C.

Date Name

For information

Drawing No.

BD�1021613�A�000
Rev.

�

Description
Dimensions

( finished part )

Standard /

Source of supply
Material RemarkDrawing No.

GSI Helmholtzzentrum für Schwerionenforschung GmbH

Planckstrasse 1, 64291 Darmstadt

1 Lineardurchfuehrung STD.V01.B99.000.000 (.)

1 Rohrstutzen STD.000.B97.001.000 (.)

1 Emittanz.Detektor DG390.000.000 (A)

1 Steckerflansch DZ070.010 (A)

1 Kupplung STD.000.B97.000.001 (.) Ø42x92
1.4306 o. 1.4435 in 

ESU.Qualität
geschmiedet

1 Klemmstueck DZ030.000.020 (.) 18x12x10,5
EN AW.6060 

(AlMgSi0,5) F22

1 Klemmstueck DZ060.000.010 (.) 25x18x20,5 1.4301 (X5CrNi18.10)

2 Huelse DZ030.000.050 (.) Ø7,2x6 1.4301(X5CrNi18.10)

2 Klemmstueck DZ030.000.030 (.) 18x12x6
EN AW.6060 

(AlMgSi0,5) F22

1 Klemmstueck DZ030.000.060 (.) 6x8x25 1.4541 (X6CrNiTi18.10)

Sheet 1 of 3



Date

Drawn 12.05.2015

Checked

Approved

Prev. Dwg. Repl. for

Item Qty.

Description

Assembly UNI�DZ 1500

Copying of this Document, and giving it to others and the use 

of communication of the contents thereof, are forbidden 

without express authority. Offenders are liable to the payment 

of damages. All rights are reserved in the event of the grant of 

a patent or the registration of a utility model or design.

Rev. No.

.

Rev..Doc..No.

Name

Dorn, C.

Date Name

For information

Drawing No.

BD�1021613�A�000
Rev.

�

Description
Dimensions

( finished part )

Standard /

Source of supply
Material RemarkDrawing No.

GSI Helmholtzzentrum für Schwerionenforschung GmbH

Planckstrasse 1, 64291 Darmstadt

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

6 Zylinderschraube M6x35 ISO 4762 8.8 verzinkt

verzinkt

6 Zylinderschraube M4x20 ISO 4762 A2 E Ag

12 Zylinderschraube M4x16 ISO 4762 10.9

2 Senkschraube M3x20 ISO 2009 A2 E Ag

2 Zylinderschraube M3x16 ISO 4762 A2 E Ag

2 Senkschraube M3x8 ISO 2009 A2 E Ag

verzinkt

12 Scheibe ISO 7089 . 4 Ø4,3 ISO 7089 HV 300 verzinkt

6 Scheibe ISO 7089 . 6 Ø6,4 ISO 7089 HV 200

2 Scheibe ISO 7092 . 3 Ø3,2 ISO 7092 A2

6 Scheibe ISO 7089 . 4 Ø4,3 ISO 7092 A2

6 Sechskantmutter ISO 4032 . M6 8 verzinkt

6 Sechskantmutter ISO 4032 . M4 A2

Sheet 2 of 3



Date

Drawn 12.05.2015

Checked

Approved

Prev. Dwg. Repl. for

Item Qty.

Description

Assembly UNI�DZ 1500

Copying of this Document, and giving it to others and the use 

of communication of the contents thereof, are forbidden 

without express authority. Offenders are liable to the payment 

of damages. All rights are reserved in the event of the grant of 

a patent or the registration of a utility model or design.

Rev. No.

.

Rev..Doc..No.

Name

Dorn, C.

Date Name

For information

Drawing No.

BD�1021613�A�000
Rev.

�

Description
Dimensions

( finished part )

Standard /

Source of supply
Material RemarkDrawing No.

GSI Helmholtzzentrum für Schwerionenforschung GmbH

Planckstrasse 1, 64291 Darmstadt

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

1 Stiftsteckverbinder flach 37.polig Typ ITT DC.37P FA. SPOERLE, 63303 DREIEICH

1 Minipiktogramm_Radioaktivitaet 20mm Fa. Seton / 63329 Egelsbach Art..Nr.: 4756023055

1 Isolierschlauch Typ SM 5005 Fa. BIW, Schwelm Glasfaser
500 lang, bei Montage 

ablängen

1
Druckfeder nach DIN 2095 rechts 

steigend

IØ5,8.AØ7 L0=300 

Steigung 1mm

Fa. Salg+Melchior, Mühlheim.

Dietesheim

130 lang, bei Montage 

ablängen

31 Kapton isolierte Litze Typ HT 2619 Fa. Axon.Kabel, Hanau
ca. 550 lang, bei Montage 

ablängen

3 Kupfer.Dichtung DN 16 CF

1 Kupfer.Dichtung DN 40 CF

1 Blindflansch DN16CF.fest Fa. Pfeiffer 1.4306

Sheet 3 of 3










































































































































































































	STD-000-LZX.067.000_C5D_000_-_1.pdf
	S_STD-000-LZX.067.000-0_Rode Emittanz.pdf
	BD-1017672-A-000-A_Kammer.pdf
	1430875973-1.pdf
	S_BD-1017672-A-000-A_Kammer.pdf
	BD-1019481-P-000-0_U-Blech.pdf
	BD-1019574-P-000-0_U-Blech lang.pdf

	BD-1021604-A-000-0_Assembly UNI-DZ 1490.pdf
	1021604_K5D_000_-_1.pdf
	S_BD-1021604-A-000-0_Assembly UNI-DZ 1490.pdf
	STD-V01-B99.000.000-0_Lineardurchfuehrung.pdf
	11340959584.pdf
	S_STD-V01-B99.000.000-0_Lineardurchfuehrung.pdf
	11341295337-1.pdf
	11340959664.pdf
	11340959681.pdf
	11340959696.pdf
	11340959713.pdf
	11340959728.pdf
	11340959745.pdf

	STD-000-B99.001.000-A_Membranbalg.pdf
	STD-000-B99.001.000-00A-Z1.pdf
	S_STD-000-B99.001.000-A_Membranbalg.pdf
	STD-000-B99.001.001-A_Kolben.pdf
	STD-000-B49.001.003-0_Endstueck.pdf
	STD-000-B49.001.004-0_Anschweissflansch.pdf

	STD-000-B99.002.000-0_Schlauchanschluss.pdf
	STD-000-B99.002.000-000-Z1.pdf
	S_STD-000-B99.002.000-0_Schlauchanschluss.pdf
	STD-000-B99.002.001-0_Schlauchtuelle.pdf
	STD-000-B99.002.002-0_Gewindestueck.pdf
	STD-000-B99.002.003-0_Rohrbogen.pdf

	STD-000-B99.003.000-0_Schutzblech.pdf
	STD-000-B99.003.000-000-Z1.pdf
	S_STD-000-B99.003.000-0_Schutzblech.pdf

	STD-000-B99.004.000-0_Schutzhaube.pdf
	STD-000-B99.004.000-000-Z1.pdf
	S_STD-000-B99.004.000-0_Schutzhaube.pdf

	STD-000-B99.005.000-0_Linker Schutz.pdf
	STD-000-B99.005.000-000-Z1.pdf
	S_STD-000-B99.005.000-0_Linker Schutz.pdf

	STD-000-B99.006.000-0_Rechter Schutz.pdf
	STD-000-B99.006.000-000-Z1.pdf
	S_STD-000-B99.006.000-0_Rechter Schutz.pdf

	DL040.090.000-0_Schlauchanschluss.pdf
	STD-000-B49.004.000-0_Massstab.pdf
	STD-000-B49.004.000-000-Z1.pdf
	S_STD-000-B49.004.000-0_Massstab.pdf

	STD-000-B99.000.001-0_Zahnscheibe Spindel.pdf
	STD-000-B99.000.002-0_Zahnscheibenverlaengerung.pdf
	STD-000-B99.000.003-A_Abschlussplatte.pdf
	STD-000-B99.000.004-0_Stehbolzen.pdf
	STD-000-B99.000.005-0_Platte.pdf
	STD-000-B99.000.006-0_Abdeckplatte.pdf
	STD-000-B99.000.007-0_Stehbolzen.pdf
	STD-000-B99.000.008-0_Montageplatte.pdf
	STD-000-B99.000.009-A_Justierplatte.pdf
	STD-V01-B99.000.001-0_Basisflansch.pdf
	STD-000-B99.000.011-0_Fuehrungsplatte.pdf
	STD-000-B99.000.012-0_Justierbolzen.pdf
	STD-000-B99.000.013-A_Kabelhalterung.pdf
	STD-000-B99.000.014-0_Gewindestueck.pdf
	STD-000-B99.000.015-0_Endschalterhalterung.pdf
	STD-000-B49.000.004-0_Fuehrungssaeule.pdf
	STD-000-B49.000.005-A_Gewindespindel.pdf
	STD-000-B49.000.007-B_Zahnscheibe Motor.pdf
	STD-000-B49.000.013-0_Konsole fuer Endschalter.pdf
	STD-000-B49.000.014-0_Leiste für Endschalter.pdf
	STD-000-B49.000.015-A_Schalthebel.pdf
	STD-000-B49.000.016-0_Staubschutz.pdf
	STD-000-B49.000.018-0_Schrittmotor mit Bremse.pdf
	STD-000-B49.000.019-0_Konsole fuer Schrittmotor.pdf
	STD-000-B49.000.020-0_Spannkloetzchen.pdf
	STD-000-B49.000.025-0_Winkel.pdf
	STD-000-B49.000.026-0_Sockel.pdf
	STD-000-B34.000.016-0_Schelle.pdf
	ESR-DL080.000.090-0_Scheibe.pdf
	TF-DL060.000.190-0_Zeiger.pdf
	DX070.000.010-0_Ueberwurfmutter.pdf
	DL010.000.180-0_Klemmstueck.pdf
	DL010.000.190-A_Gewindebuchse.pdf

	T-DB242.000.000-0_Emittanz-Blende.pdf
	11092393465.pdf
	S_T-DB242.000.000-0_Emittanz-Blende.pdf
	T-DB240.010.000-0_Blende.pdf
	11093333720.pdf
	11092892014.pdf
	S_T-DB240.010.000-0_Blende.pdf
	T-DB240.010.010-0_Profilplatte.pdf
	11092893447.pdf
	11092893541.pdf

	T-DB240.010.020-0_Abdeckplatte.pdf

	T-DB240.020.000-0 Flansch mit Kuehlrohr.pdf
	11093334334.pdf
	S_T-DB240.020.000-0 Flansch mit Kuehlrohr.pdf
	T-DB240.020.010-0_Flansch.pdf
	DB070.030.050-0_Loetring.pdf

	T-DB242.010.000-0_Kuehlrohr lang.pdf
	11092394056.pdf
	S_T-DB242.010.000-0_Kuehlrohr lang.pdf
	DB630.010.090-0_Tuelle.pdf

	T-DB242.020.000-0_Kühlrohr kurz.pdf
	11092394272.pdf
	S_T-DB242.020.000-0_Kühlrohr kurz.pdf
	DB630.010.090-0_Tuelle.pdf

	T-DB242.000.010-0_Winkel.pdf
	DB010.000.070-A_Buchse.pdf


	BD-1021613-A-000-0_Assembly UNI-DZ 1500.pdf
	1021613_K5D_000_-_1.pdf
	S_BD-1021613-A-000-0_Assembly UNI-DZ 1500.pdf
	STD-V01-B99.000.000-0_Lineardurchfuehrung.pdf
	11340959584.pdf
	S_STD-V01-B99.000.000-0_Lineardurchfuehrung.pdf
	11341295337-1.pdf
	11340959664.pdf
	11340959681.pdf
	11340959696.pdf
	11340959713.pdf
	11340959728.pdf
	11340959745.pdf

	STD-000-B99.001.000-A_Membranbalg.pdf
	STD-000-B99.001.000-00A-Z1.pdf
	S_STD-000-B99.001.000-A_Membranbalg.pdf
	STD-000-B99.001.001-A_Kolben.pdf
	STD-000-B49.001.003-0_Endstueck.pdf
	STD-000-B49.001.004-0_Anschweissflansch.pdf

	STD-000-B99.002.000-0_Schlauchanschluss.pdf
	STD-000-B99.002.000-000-Z1.pdf
	S_STD-000-B99.002.000-0_Schlauchanschluss.pdf
	STD-000-B99.002.001-0_Schlauchtuelle.pdf
	STD-000-B99.002.002-0_Gewindestueck.pdf
	STD-000-B99.002.003-0_Rohrbogen.pdf

	STD-000-B99.003.000-0_Schutzblech.pdf
	STD-000-B99.003.000-000-Z1.pdf
	S_STD-000-B99.003.000-0_Schutzblech.pdf

	STD-000-B99.004.000-0_Schutzhaube.pdf
	STD-000-B99.004.000-000-Z1.pdf
	S_STD-000-B99.004.000-0_Schutzhaube.pdf

	STD-000-B99.005.000-0_Linker Schutz.pdf
	STD-000-B99.005.000-000-Z1.pdf
	S_STD-000-B99.005.000-0_Linker Schutz.pdf

	STD-000-B99.006.000-0_Rechter Schutz.pdf
	STD-000-B99.006.000-000-Z1.pdf
	S_STD-000-B99.006.000-0_Rechter Schutz.pdf

	DL040.090.000-0_Schlauchanschluss.pdf
	STD-000-B49.004.000-0_Massstab.pdf
	STD-000-B49.004.000-000-Z1.pdf
	S_STD-000-B49.004.000-0_Massstab.pdf

	STD-000-B99.000.001-0_Zahnscheibe Spindel.pdf
	STD-000-B99.000.002-0_Zahnscheibenverlaengerung.pdf
	STD-000-B99.000.003-A_Abschlussplatte.pdf
	STD-000-B99.000.004-0_Stehbolzen.pdf
	STD-000-B99.000.005-0_Platte.pdf
	STD-000-B99.000.006-0_Abdeckplatte.pdf
	STD-000-B99.000.007-0_Stehbolzen.pdf
	STD-000-B99.000.008-0_Montageplatte.pdf
	STD-000-B99.000.009-A_Justierplatte.pdf
	STD-V01-B99.000.001-0_Basisflansch.pdf
	STD-000-B99.000.011-0_Fuehrungsplatte.pdf
	STD-000-B99.000.012-0_Justierbolzen.pdf
	STD-000-B99.000.013-A_Kabelhalterung.pdf
	STD-000-B99.000.014-0_Gewindestueck.pdf
	STD-000-B99.000.015-0_Endschalterhalterung.pdf
	STD-000-B49.000.004-0_Fuehrungssaeule.pdf
	STD-000-B49.000.005-A_Gewindespindel.pdf
	STD-000-B49.000.007-B_Zahnscheibe Motor.pdf
	STD-000-B49.000.013-0_Konsole fuer Endschalter.pdf
	STD-000-B49.000.014-0_Leiste für Endschalter.pdf
	STD-000-B49.000.015-A_Schalthebel.pdf
	STD-000-B49.000.016-0_Staubschutz.pdf
	STD-000-B49.000.018-0_Schrittmotor mit Bremse.pdf
	STD-000-B49.000.019-0_Konsole fuer Schrittmotor.pdf
	STD-000-B49.000.020-0_Spannkloetzchen.pdf
	STD-000-B49.000.025-0_Winkel.pdf
	STD-000-B49.000.026-0_Sockel.pdf
	STD-000-B34.000.016-0_Schelle.pdf
	ESR-DL080.000.090-0_Scheibe.pdf
	TF-DL060.000.190-0_Zeiger.pdf
	DX070.000.010-0_Ueberwurfmutter.pdf
	DL010.000.180-0_Klemmstueck.pdf
	DL010.000.190-A_Gewindebuchse.pdf

	DG390.000.000-A_Emittanz Detektor.pdf
	1DG390.000.000-A_Emittanz Detektor.pdf
	DG390-00A-Z1.pdf
	DG390-00A-Z2.pdf
	DG390-00A-Z3.pdf
	S_DG390.000.000-A_Emittanz Detektor.pdf
	DG390-00A-S1.pdf
	DG390-00A-S2.pdf
	DG390-00A-S3.pdf

	DG390.010.000-0_Halterung.pdf
	11094541667.pdf
	S_DG390.010.000-0_Halterung.pdf
	DG390.010.010-0_Platte.pdf
	DG390.010.030-0_Bolzen.pdf
	DG390.010.040-0_Winkel.pdf

	S_DG390.010.000-0_Halterung.pdf
	DG390.020.000_Stromabnehmer.pdf
	11094541862.pdf
	S_DG390.020.000_Stromabnehmer.pdf

	S_DG390.020.000_Stromabnehmer.pdf
	DG390.000.010-0_Winkel.pdf
	DG390.000.020-0_Leiste.pdf
	DG390.000.030-0_Blende.pdf
	DG390.000.040-0_Distanzring.pdf
	DG390.000.050-0_Klemmleiste.pdf
	DG390.000.060-0_Distanzstueck rechts.pdf
	DG390.000.070-0_Distanzsueck links.pdf
	DG390.000.080-0_Seitenteil rechts.pdf
	DG390.000.090-0_Seitenteil links.pdf
	DG390.000.100-0_Leiste links.pdf
	DG390.000.110-0_Leiste rechts.pdf
	DG390.000.120-0_Justierplatte.pdf
	DG390.000.130-0_Vorblende.pdf
	DG140.000.040-A_Feder.pdf

	DG010.000.010-0_Feder.pdf
	Seiten aus 1DG390.000.000-A_Emittanz Detektor.pdf

	STD-000-B97.001.000-0_Rohrstutzen.pdf
	11224224487.pdf
	S_STD-000-B97.001.000-0_Rohrstutzen.pdf

	DZ070.010.000-A_Steckerflansch.pdf
	STD-000-B97.000.001-0_Kupplung.pdf
	DZ030.000.020-0_Klemmstueck.pdf
	DZ030.000.030-0_Klemmstueck.pdf
	DZ030.000.050-0_Huelse.pdf
	DZ030.000.060-0_Klemmstueck.pdf


